GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LOK SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 316
To be answered on Monday, February 2"9, 2026/Magha 13, 1947 (Saka)

Online Revenue Records of Daman and Diu
316. Shri Patel Umeshbhai Babubhai:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the UT Administration of Daman and Diu maintains the revenue records of Daman and Diu in an organized online database;

(b) if so, the details of the website hosting these records, as well as the categories of records for which information is available;

(c) if not, the reasons for UT Administration of Daman and Diu lagging behind vis-a-vis the other State Governments that are in the process of digitizing their land records;

(d) whether the Revenue Department under Ministry of Finance has assessed the status of online revenue records in the said UT; and

(e) if so, the details of noting made in such assessment and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(@) & (b) Yes. The land records across both category i.e. Agricultural and Non-Agricultural are available at https://sugam.dddgov.in.

(c) Does not arise, in view of above.
(d) No.

(e) Does not arise, in view of above.
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https://sugam.dddgov.in/

